QMOT STEPPER MOTORS                                         MOTORS
TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG
Hamburg, Germany
V1.07
QMOT QSH8618 MANUAL
+ + QSH-8618
  -65-59-340

QSH8618 Manual (V1.07 / 2019-DEC-11)  7
Copyright © 2019, TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG
3 Order Codes
Order code Description Dimensions (mm)
QSH8618-65-59-340 QMot stepper motor 86mm, 3.0A (SER)/5.9A (PAR),
3.4Nm
85.85 x 85.85 x 65.0
QSH8618-80-55-460 QMot stepper motor 86mm, 5.5A, 4.6Nm 85.85 x 85.85 x 80.0
QSH8618-96-55-700  QMot stepper motor 86mm, 5.5A, 7.0Nm 85.85 x 85.85 x 96.0
QSH8618-118-60-870 QMot stepper motor 86mm, 6.0A, 8.7Nm 85.85 x 85.85 x
118.0
QSH8618-156-62-1280 QMot stepper motor 86mm, 6.2A, 12.8Nm 85.85 x 85.85 x
156.0
Table 3.1: Order codes
QSH8618 Manual (V1.07 / 2019-DEC-11)  8
Copyright © 2019, TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG
4 Dimensions of the QSH8618 motors
  Figure 4.1: Dimensions of the QSH8618 motor family
QSH8618 Manual (V1.07 / 2019-DEC-11)  9
Copyright © 2019, TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG
5 Leadwire configurations of the QSH8618
motors
5.1 QSH8618-65-59-340 leadwire configuration
Cable type Gauge Coil Function
Red UL1430 AWG20 A Motor coil A pin 1
Yellow UL1430 AWG20 A- Motor coil A pin 2
Blue UL1430 AWG20 C- Motor coil C pin 2
Black UL1430 AWG20 C Motor coil C pin 1
White UL1430 AWG20 B Motor coil B pin 1
Orange UL1430 AWG20 B- Motor coil B pin 2
Brown UL1430 AWG20 D- Motor coil D pin 2
Green UL1430 AWG20 D Motor coil D pin 1
Table 5.1: QSH8618-65-59-340 leadwire configuration
Please note:
- For parallel configuration (PAR) connect A with C- and A- with C for one coil and B with D-
and B- with D for the other coil.
- For connection in series (SER) connect A- and C-. The feed-in is at A and C.  Connect further
B- and D-. The feed-in is at B and D.
5.2 QSH8618-80-55-460 leadwire configuration
Cable type Gauge Coil Function
Red UL1430 AWG20 A Motor coil A pin 1
White UL1430 AWG20 A- Motor coil A pin 2
Yellow UL1430 AWG20 B Motor coil B pin 1
Green  UL1430 AWG20 B- Motor coil B pin 2
Table 5.2: QSH8618-80-55-460 leadwire configuration
5.3 QSH8618-96-55-700 leadwire configuration
Cable type Gauge Coil Function
Red UL1430 AWG20 A Motor coil A pin 1
White UL1430 AWG20 A- Motor coil A pin 2
Yellow UL1430 AWG20 B Motor coil B pin 1
Green UL1430 AWG20 B- Motor coil B pin 2
Table 5.3: QSH8618-96-55-700 leadwire configuration
QSH8618 Manual (V1.07 / 2019-DEC-11)  10
Copyright © 2019, TRINAMIC Motion Control GmbH & Co. KG
5.4 QSH8618-118-60-870 leadwire configuration
Cable type Gauge Coil Function
Red UL1430 AWG20 A Motor coil A pin 1
White UL1430 AWG20 A- Motor coil A pin 2
Yellow UL1430 AWG20 B Motor coil B pin 1
Green UL1430 AWG20 B- Motor coil B pin 2
Table 5.4: QSH8618-118-60-870 leadwire configuration
5.5 QSH8618-156-62-1280 leadwire configuration
Cable type Gauge Coil Function
Red UL1430 AWG20 A Motor coil A pin 1
White UL1430 AWG20 A- Motor coil A pin 2
Yellow UL1430 AWG20 B Motor coil B pin 1